Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2020 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDERLE N7 granded Titl: Salvage >

VIN: JAAZIAITLZ042496

4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L 14 F SOHC 16V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Original Window Sticker

x 13 Service history records >

ﬂ At least 1 open recall >
aw 2 Previous owners >
ﬂ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal >

[I] 49,373 Last reported odometer reading >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/23/25 at 6:52:16 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported 1o CARFAX

Event 1

09/15/2025
Accident reported: minor damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor vehicle

]
-Functional damage reported MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
- Airbags did not deploy

N
\

View More Details »

Event 2

12/02/2025

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

-SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
-Vehicle color noted as Black

View More Details »

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Additional History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss (D Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 12/02/2025.
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Structural Damage @

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.
Airbag Deployment @

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage @

Severe Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 09/15/2025.

Manufacturer Recall @

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free No Recalls Reported Recall Reported
of charge.
Basic Warranty (D Warranty Voided

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Damage Brands @ No Problem Alert!

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found

Odometer Brands @
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem No Problem

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

(C/AIR[F]AJ*Y Ownership History s Owner1 s Owner2

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2021 2025
Type of owner Personal lease Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3yrs. 7 mo. 2 months
Owned in the following states/provinces South Dakota South Dakota
Estimated miles driven per year 9,769/yr -

Last reported odometer reading 46,801 49,373

CAR|F Aﬂ| Detailed History Glossary.

= Owner1 Personal Lease Vehicle
Purchased: 2021 9,769 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
04/06/2020 Mitsubishi Motors Vehicle manufactured

mitsubishicars.com - Labrador black pearl exterior



Ua/uo/ LUy ITsUDIsNI wiotors venicie manuraciuread
mitsubishicars.com - Labrador black pearl exterior
- Black interior

Original Window Sticker

07/20/2020 Mitsubishi Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer in Sioux Falls, SD
mitsubishicars.com

07/20/2020 10 Vern Eide Honda Vehicle offered for sale
Sioux Falls, SD
605-362-9500
verneidehonda.com

4.7/5.0
1,060 Verified Reviews
@ 11,568 Customer Favorites

01/12/2021 32 Vern Eide Mitsubishi Vehicle sold
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

4.6/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

02/15/2021 South Dakota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. - Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Sioux Falls, SD -Vehicle color noted as Black
02/17/2021 589 Vern Eide Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
)}a Sioux Falls, SD - Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm installed
A g 605-373-8111 - Wiper(s) replaced

verneidemitsubishi.com/

4.6/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

03/10/2021 South Dakota Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. - First owner reported
Sioux Falls, SD -Loan or lien reported
Title #210350831 -Vehicle color noted as Black

07/01/2021 South Dakota Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. -Vehicle color noted as Black
Sioux Falls, SD

08/20/2021 5453 Tires Tires Tires Vehicle serviced

>}4 Sioux Falls, SD - Oil and filter changed

A 605-782-9632
tires3.com/
4.8/5.0

252 Verified Reviews
@ 27 customer Favorites

03/26/2022 12,156 Vern Eide Honda Vehicle serviced
>}a Sioux Falls, SD -Tire repaired
A 605-362-9500

verneidehonda.com

4.7/5.0
1,060 Verified Reviews
@ 11,568 Customer Favorites

04/26/2022 13,229 Tires Tires Tires Vehicle serviced
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04/26/2022 13,229

A

06/06/2022

12/22/2022 20,575

A

06/25/2023

12/13/2023 28,074

Y%

07/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/02/2024

10/04/2024 35,518

A

Tires Tires Tires
Sioux Falls, SD
605-782-9632
tires3.com/

4.8/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 27 customer Favorites

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Tires Tires Tires
Sioux Falls, SD
605-782-9632
tires3.com/

4.8/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 27 Customer Favorites

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Tires Tires Tires
Sioux Falls, SD
605-782-9632
tires3.com/

4.8/5.0
252 Verified Reviews

@ 27 customer Favorites

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Vern Eide Honda
Sioux Falls, SD
605-362-9500
verneidehonda.com

4.7/5.0
1,060 Verified Reviews

@ 11,568 Customer Favorites

Vern Eide Mitsubishi
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

46/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

Vern Eide Mitsubishi
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

46/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

ol

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 30,000 mile service performed

- Air filter replaced

- Brakes checked

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
-Four tires balanced

-Four tires mounted

- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

- Transmission fluid changed
-Wiper(s) replaced

'ﬁ Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for



10/25/2024 35,549

11/12/2024

A

11/15/2024 35,622
12/27/2024
01/16/2025 35,623

A

02/06/2025 35,625

A

04/18/2025 41,200

A

06/18/2025 44,739

A

07/24/2025 46,801

Y%

2

s |

Vern Eide Mitsubishi
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

4.6/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

Vern Eide Mitsubishi
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

4.6/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

Vern Eide Mitsubishi
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

4.6/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brandon, SD

Vern Eide Mitsubishi
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

4.6/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

Vern Eide Mitsubishi
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

4.6/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

Vern Eide Mitsubishi
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

4.6/5.0
309 Verified Reviews

@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

Walmart Auto Care Center
Sioux Falls, SD
605-323-2704
https://www.walmart.com

4.2/5.0
52 Verified Reviews

Vern Eide Mitsubishi
Sioux Falls, SD
605-373-8111
verneidemitsubishi.com/

)

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
sale. That's a good thing!

Odometer reading reported

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-GPS/Navigation system checked

Vehicle sold

Registration issued or renewed
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed
-Radio/sound system checked

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-5,000 mile service performed

- Fluids checked

- Oil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
- Headlight(s) replaced
-Headlights serviced

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned



UUoto s o070 1 1 |
verneidemitsubishi.com/

4.6/5.0
309 Verified Reviews
@ 3,377 Customer Favorites

& Owner2

Purchased: 2025

Date Mileage Source
07/29/2025 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brandon, SD
08/07/2025 Mitsubishi Motors
09/15/2025 Damage Report

A

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

10/16/2025 49,373 Vern Eide Honda
Sioux Falls, SD
605-362-9500
verneidehonda.com

4.7/5%5.0

1,060 Verified Reviews
. 11,568 Customer Favorites

12/02/2025 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/02/2025 South Dakota

v Motor Vehicle Dept.

Phoenix, AZ
Title #253171349

S A T T pia LU

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Qil and filter changed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported
-Vehicle color noted as Black

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #25V507

-Recall #SR-25-002 TAILGATE GAS SPRING FAILURE DUE
TO CORROSION ON MY14-20 OUTLANDER

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-888-648-7820 to locate an authorized
Mitsubishi dealership near you to obtain more information
about this recall.

@ Learn more about this recall

Accident reported: minor damage @

-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision with another motor
vehicle

-Damage to front

- Functional damage reported

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

7 I

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

.

LEFT RIGHT

Vehicle offered for sale

Title or registration issued to insurance company

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
-SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
-Vehicle color noted as Black
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Title #253171349

5 J There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
P

vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
. CAR
L

technician before you buy. Learn More
Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
www.carfaxonline.com.

FollowUs: () facebook com/CARFAX @cArraxine [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/23/25 6:52:16 AM (CST)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2020 MITSUBISHI OUTLANDER vehicle (VIN:
JA4AZ3A31LZ042496), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/23/25 at 7:52 AM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




